NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 234

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 15 FEBRUARY 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 02)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	Whether he will furnish Dr S S Thembekwayo with a list of all staff nurses who were promoted to professional nurses at the Inkosi Albert Luthuli Central Hospital in KwaZulu-Natal in each year in the period 1 January 2014 to 31 December 2017; if so,
(2)	(a) what was the (i) name and (ii) gender of each of the specified staff nurses, (b) on what date was each nurse interviewed for promotion and (c) on what basis was each nurse promoted;
(3)	whether each specified nurse completed bridging courses; if not, what is the position in this regard?
NW244E 
REPLY:

(1) Yes.

(2) (a) and (b)	See Annexure A attached.

(3) See Annexure A attached.


END.
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Yes.
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